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Saint Louis University and YouGov surveyed 900 likely Missouri voters from August 8 to August
16 about the 2024 election, current political issues, and education policy in Missouri. The following
pages present results for most survey questions. The margin of error for survey results for the full
sample is 3.79%. Margins of error for questions asked to subsamples are listed below where available.
Original data and analyses from the SLU Poll Directors are available at http://www.slu.edu/poll.
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The weights were then post-strati ed on 2020 presidential vote choice as well as a four-way strati -
cation of gender, age (4-categories), race (3-categories), and education (4-categories). The weighted
dataset of registered MO voters was then subsetted on likely MO voters, and the weights were
trimmed and recentered around 1, to produce the nal weights for likely Missouri voters.



Poll Questions and Page Numbers for Results

Do you approve or disapprove of the way each is doing their job...Joe Biden? . .. ... ..

Do you approve or disapprove of the way each is doing their job...The US Congress?

Do you approve or disapprove of the way each is doing their job... The US Supreme Court? .

Do you approve or disapprove of the way each is doing their job... The Missouri State Legis-
lature? . . . e e

Do you approve or disapprove of the way each is doing their job...Governor Mike Parson?

Do you approve or disapprove of the way each is doing their job...Senator Josh Hawley?

Do you approve or disapprove of the way each is doing their job...Senator Eric Schmitt?

If the election for President of the United States were being held today, who would you vote
fOr? e

If the election for U.S. Senator in Missouri were being held today, who would you vote for? .

If the election for Governor of Missouri were being held today, who would you vote for? . . .

If the election for Lieutenant Governor of Missouri were being held today, who would you
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If the election for Attorney General of Missouri were being held today, who would you vote for? 17


https://www.sos.mo.gov/elections/petitions/2024BallotMeasures

In an upcoming election, Missouri voters may be asked to amend the state constitution to
address the issue of sports betting. The bolded text below is language proposed to
appear on the ballot.

Respondents saw Ballot Proposition Language Amendment 2

Would you support the above ballot proposition? . . . . . ... ... ......... 36
To the best of your knowledge what is the currently hourly minimum wage salary in the state

of Missouri?

Respondents asked to guess to the nearest dollar amount . . . . . . ... ... .... 37
What do you think the hourly minimum wage salary in the state of Missouri should be?

Respondents asked to specify to the nearest dollar amount. . . . . .. ... ... ... 38

In an upcoming election, Missouri voters may be asked to raise the state’s minimum wage.

The bolded text below is language proposed to appear on the ballot.

Respondents saw Ballot Proposition Language Proposition A

Would you support the above ballot proposition? . . . .. ... ... ......... 39
Do you favor or oppose the following gun policies becoming law in Missouri...Requiring crim-

inal background checks for all those buying guns, including at gun shows and private

SaleS? .. e 40
Do you favor or oppose the following gun policies becoming law...Allowing Missouri counties,
St. Louis City, and Kansas City to pass their own local gun regulations? . . . . ... 41

Do you favor or oppose the following gun policies becoming law in Missouri...Allowing Mis-
sourians with a concealed carry permit to possess a rearm on public transit and in

places of worship? . . . . . . . . e 42
Do you favor or oppose the following gun policies becoming law in Missouri...Banning minors
from carrying guns on public property without adult supervision? . . . . ... .. .. 43

Approximately what percentages of the costs of the construction of professional sports facilities

(e.g., stadiums and arenas) should the following be responsible for...Owners of the teams? 44
Approximately what percentage of the costs of the construction of professional sports facilities

(e.g., stadiums and arenas) should the following be responsible for... The Missouri State

Government? . . . .. L L e e 45
Approximately what percentage of the costs of the construction of professional sports facilities

(e.g., stadiums and arenas) should the following be responsible for...Local Governments

(e.g., Cities or counties) . . . . . . . . . o i e e 46

Research indicates that high school students need more sleep, and later school start times
could increase the amount of sleep students get and thus provide health, academic, and
safety bene ts. However, some say delaying school start times disrupts the schedules


https://www.sos.mo.gov/elections/petitions/2024BallotMeasures
https://www.sos.mo.gov/elections/petitions/2024BallotMeasures




Do you approve or disapprove of the way each is doing their job...Joe Biden?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Strongly approve 20% | 20% @ 21% 22% 24% 20% 17% | 18% 41% 34%
Approve 21% | 23%  19% 27% 24% 18% 19% | 19% 34% 30%
Disapprove 10% 9% 11% 13% 15% 10% 5% 9% 16% 14%
Strongly disapprove 48% | 46%  49% 35% 34% 52% 58% | 52% 6% 20%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2%
Unweighted N 900 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Strongly approve 49% 3% 14% 18% 18% 29%
Approve 37% 5% 26% 20% 19% 28%
Disapprove 9% 10% 12% 10% 8% 11%
Strongly disapprove 4% 81% 47% 51% 53% 30%
Not sure 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | St KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
Strongly approve 17% 20% 23% 26% 25% 26% 8% 13% 18% 13%
Approve 13% 18% 29% 29% 31% 23% 23% 13% 9% 10%
Disapprove 11% 9% 12% 9% 10% 12% 6% 13% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 59% 51% 34% 35% 33% 37% 62% 61% 64% 64%
Not sure 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Unweighted N 251 289 232 128 348 177 43 98 162 72







Do you approve or disapprove of the way each is doing their job...The US Supreme Court?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Strongly approve 12% | 18% 7% 12% 16% 10% 12% | 12% 12% 15%
Approve 35% | 37T%  34% 51% 22% 36% 36% | 37% 26% 26%
Disapprove 24% | 20%  27% 21% 28% 23% 24% | 25% 19% 19%
Strongly disapprove 24% | 23%  24% 10% 29% 27%  22% | 22% 33% 34%
Not sure 5% 1% 8% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 10% 7%
Unweighted N 450 207 243 64 100 146 140 364 67 86
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Strongly approve 5% 16% 14% 9% 12% 18%
Approve 14% 50% 38% 32% 34% 33%
Disapprove 24% 23% 27% 26% 27% 22%
Strongly disapprove 55% 5% 17% 25% 23% 27%
Not sure 2% 7% 3% 9% 5% 0%
Unweighted N 167 152 111 158 127 134
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | St KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
Strongly approve 11% 15% 10% 12% 15% 12% * 16% 9% 7%
Approve 39% 36% 35% 24% 36% 24% * 26% 42% 50%
Disapprove 28% 22% 20% 27% 19% 22% * 37% 27% 22%
Strongly disapprove 17% 18% 33% 36% 27% 37% * 17% 15% 17%
Not sure 5% 9% 2% 0% 4% 5% * 3% 7% 4%
Unweighted N 131 136 123 60 172 91 16 51 88 32

The sample size for this question is 450. The margin of error for the full results for this question is  5.40%. * indicates 30 or
fewer respondents in subgroup.



Do you approve or disapprove of the way each is doing their job...The Missouri State Legislature?
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way each is doing their job...Governor Mike Parson?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Strongly approve 16% | 18%  15% 15% 15% 17%  17% | 17% 16% 13%
Approve 3% | 41%  33% 36% 31% 37%  42% | 39% 20% 25%
Disapprove 21% | 19%  22% 19% 25% 19% 20% | 19% 29% 32%
Strongly disapprove 20% | 18%  21% 16% 21% 21% 18% | 19% 28% 24%
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 13% 8% 6% 3% 7% 6% 6%
Unweighted N 900 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Strongly approve 7% 24% 16% 15% 15% 20%
Approve 12% 57% 36% 36% 40% 32%
Disapprove 35% 8% 22% 20% 18% 26%
Strongly disapprove 41% 3% 18% 21% 21% 17%
Not sure 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | St KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
Strongly approve 24% 11% 13% 13% 13% 18% 14% 15% 20% 22%
Approve 37% 43% 32% 32% 31% 30% 55% 46% 38% 47%
Disapprove 15% 18% 28% 26% 28% 16% 13% 22% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 17% 18% 23% 25% 22% 31% 13% 9% 15% 11%
Not sure 7% 10% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 10% 6%
Unweighted N 251 289 232 128 348 177 43 98 162 72







Do you approve or disapprove of the way each is doing their job...Senator Eric Schmitt?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Strongly approve 18% | 22% 14% 6% 10% 22%  24% | 20% 3% 7%
Approve 31% | 34%  28% 39% 32% 26% 32% | 31% 25% 31%
Disapprove 11% | 10%  13% 9% 17% 9%  10% | 10% 20% 17%
Strongly disapprove 21% | 21%  21% 14% 19% 23%  24% | 21% 22% 23%
Not sure 19% | 14%  24% 32% 23% 20% 10% | 19% 30% 23%
Unweighted N 900 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180

Party

Income






If the election for U.S. Senator in Missouri were being held today, who would you vote for?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Josh Hawley 53% |55%  51% 40% 45% 57% 61% | 58% 16% 25%
Lucas Kunce 42% | 42%  43% 47% 50% 40% 37% | 38% 73% 68%
Other 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 13% 5% 3% 2% 4% 10% 7%
Unweighted N 900 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Josh Hawley 3% 93% 51% 53% 57% 43%
Lucas Kunce 91% 5% 41% 43% 37% 52%
Other 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Not sure 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region






If the election for Lieutenant Governor of Missouri were being held today, who would you vote for?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
David Wasinger 51% | 49% 52% 55% 39% 53% 55% | 54% 11% 25%
Richard Brown 37% | 38% 35% 27% 52% 34% 34% | 34% 69% 59%

Other 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 7% 4%
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If the election for Attorney General of Missouri were being held today, who would you vote for?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Andrew Bailey 51% | 52%  51% 47% 46% 55% 54% | 55% 14% 30%
Elad Gross 38% |41% 3% 38% 50% 34% 35% | 36% 68% 59%
Other 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 14% 4% 10% 9% 9% 17% 11%
Unweighted N 450 207 243 64 100 146 140 364 67 86
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Andrew Bailey 2% 89% 50% 54% 51% 40%
Elad Gross 91% 6% 29% 35% 35% 54%
Other 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Not sure 6% 5% 17% 9% 13% 7%
Unweighted N 167 152 111 158 127 134
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
Andrew Bailey 59% 55% 42% 40% 40% 40% * 67% 67% 57%
Elad Gross 28% 34% 48% 55% 48% 50% * 28% 24% 28%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 0% 0% 7%
Not sure 11% 10% 9% 4% 12% 9% * 5% 8% 8%
Unweighted N 131 136 123 60 172 91 16 51 88 32

The sample size for this question is 450. The margin of error for the full results for this question is

fewer respondents in subgroup.

5.40%. * indicates 30 or



If the election for Secretary of State of Missouri were being held today, who would you vote for?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites

Dennis Hoskins 54% \55% 53% \ 60% 45% 56% 54%‘ S57% 20% 30%



If the election for Treasurer of Missouri were being held today, who would you vote for?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Vivek Malek 52% | 54% 50% 56% 43% 49% 60% | 56% 14% 25%
Mark Osmack 38% | 41% 35% 26% 49% 37% 36% | 34% 68% 62%

Other 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%



Which of the following do you think should be the TOP priority of the Missouri state government?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Economy 47% | 42%  51% 35% 45% 55%  45% | 49% 38% 38%
Health care 18% | 16%  20% 29% 15% 19% 15% | 17% 34% 28%
Education 15% | 17%  14% 27% 24% 8% 11% | 15% 17% 18%
Infrastructure 10% | 15% 6% 8% 13% 6% 15% | 11% 6% 9%
Other 9% 9% 9% 2% 3% 12%  14% 9% 6% 7%
Unweighted N 900 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income

Response

Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k




How would you rate the following...The Economy in the United States?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Excellent 8% | 12% 5% 20% 11% 5% 3% 7% 19% 16%
Good 23% | 26%  20% 22% 26% 20% 23% | 23% 23% 20%
Fair 24% | 23%  25% 26% 22% 22%  28% | 24% 26% 25%
Poor 45% | 39%  50% 30% 41% 52%  46% | 46% 29% 37%
Not sure 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Unweighted N 900 | 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Excellent 14% 4% 8% 1% 7% 22%
Good 45% 7% 20% 17% 23% 30%
Fair 24% 24% 26% 27% 21% 21%
Poor 16% 65% 45% 54% 47% 26%
Not sure 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad \ Stt KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO




How would you rate the following...The Economy in the State of Missouri?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Excellent 5% 6% 3% 12% 10% 2% 0% 3% 9% 11%
Good 23% | 28%  19% 33% 19% 21%  26% | 24% 24% 21%
Fair 49% | 52%  47% 36% 41% 51% 60% | 51% 36% 39%
Poor 22% | 13%  30% 18% 29% 26% 14% | 21% 29% 28%
Not sure 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Unweighted N 900 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income

Response

Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k

Excellent

7% 3% 5% |
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How would you rate the following...Crime in your community?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Excellent 8% | 11% 6% 7% 14% 7% 7% 7% 11% 15%
Good 34% | 35% 33% 24% 34% 33% 40% | 38% 17% 13%
Fair 36% |33% 39% 51% 26% 40% 31% | 35% 37% 43%
Poor 17% | 16%  18% 13% 22% 15% 18% | 16% 22% 21%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 12% 8%
Unweighted N 450 225 225 62 93 162 133 356 94
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Excellent 12% 7% 6% 4% 9% 14%
Good 35% 33% 35% 28% 29% 48%
Fair 33% 41% 34% 41% 38% 26%
Poor 15% 17% 21% 23% 16% 12%
Not sure 5% 3% 5% 4% 8% 0%
Unweighted N 163 149 118 172 130 121
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | St KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
Excellent 9% 6% 7% 14% 9% 10% * 4% 5% 8%
Good 31% 34% 30% 45% 33% 32% * 34% 38% 33%
Fair 37% 34% 42% 30% 36% 36% * 30% 43% 43%
Poor 17% 23% 16% 8% 19% 19% * 23% 11% 16%
Not sure 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% * 9% 2% 0%
Unweighted N 120 153 109 68 176 86 27 47 74 40

The sample size for this question is 450. The margin of error for the full results for this question is
fewer respondents in subgroup.

5.33%. * indicates 30 or



How would you rate the following...Race relations in your community?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Excellent 11% | 12% 9% 9% 9% 14% 9% 10% 11% 12%
Good 42% | 47%  38% 44% 35% 41% 49% | 45% 27% 28%
Fair 31% | 28%  33% 35% 29% 32% 28% | 29% 41% 38%
Poor 13% | 10%  15% 9% 23% 10% 10% | 11% 20% 21%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 0% 1%
Unweighted N 900 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180




How would you rate the following...Your physical health in the last month?

Full Gender Age Race

Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Excellent 15% | 15%  15% 18% 16% 9%  18% | 16% 7% 7%
Good 50% | 51%  49% 40% 49% 51% 54% | 50% 46% 48%

Fair 27% | 29%  26% 33% 27% 30% 22% | 26% 43% 37%
Poor 8% 6% 10% 9% 8% 10% 7% 8% 3% 7%

Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted N 450 207 243 64 100 146 140 364 67 86

Party Income

Response

Democrats Republicans Independents \ Below $
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How would you rate the following...Your mental health in the last month?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Excellent 26% | 32%  22% 21% 26% 24%  31% | 28% 13% 11%
Good 40% |39% 41% 22% 43% 35% 52% | 40% 27% 37%
Fair 24% | 24%  24% 38% 18% 31% 15% | 22% 46% 36%
Poor 9% 5% 13% 19% 13% 9% 2% 9% 14% 15%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted N 450 207 243 64 100 146 140 364 67 86
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Excellent 19% 28% 30% 19% 26% 36%
Good 41% 44% 33% 37% 42% 42%
Fair 29% 17% 29% 28% 26% 19%
Poor 11% 10% 7% 15% 7% 3%
Not sure 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted N 167 152 111 158 127 134
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | St KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
Excellent 27% 29% 16% 33% 24% 25% * 31% 29% 23%
Good 37% 38% 46% 40% 42% 31% * 37% 42% 52%
Fair 21% 26% 29% 20% 27% 32% * 13% 19% 21%
Poor 14% 7% 8% 6% 7% 11% * 18% 9% 3%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 2%
Unweighted N 131 136 123 60 172 91 16 51 88 32

The sample size for this question is 450. The margin of error for the full results for this question is

fewer respondents in subgroup.

5.40%. * indicates 30 or



How would you rate the following...Roads and infrastructure in the State of Missouri?



Do you agree or disagree with the following statements...The United States is on the right track and headed in a
good direction?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 - 29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Agree 30% | 35%  24% 47% 36% 24%  25% | 26% 54% 47%
Disagree 59% | 59%  59% 47% 49% 62% 68% | 63% 28% 38%
Not Sure 11% | 6% 17% 6% 15% 14% 7% 10% 18% 16%
Unweighted N 450 | 225 225 62 93 162 133 356 70 94

Party Income

Response Democrats Republicans Independents \ Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Agree 51% 13% 31% 21% 27% 49%
Disagree 30% 85% 54% 66% 61% 43%

Not Sure 19% 2% 15%



Do you agree or disagree with the following statements...The State of Missouri is on the right track and headed in a

good direction?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 - 29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Agree 37% | 46%  29% 46% 37% 35% 37% | 38% 37% 35%
Disagree 46% | 43%  48% 41% 49% 46%  44% | 44% 50% 53%
Not Sure 17% | 11%  24% 12% 15% 19% 19% | 18% 13% 12%
Unweighted N 450 | 225 225 62 93 162 133 356 70 94
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Agree 21% 57% 33% 30% 44% 43%
Disagree 64% 24% 54% 49% 40% 48%
Not Sure 15% 18% 13% 22% 16% 9%
Unweighted N 163 149 118 172 130 121
Education Region

Response

HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad \ Sttt KC NWMO NEMO SW MO SE MO

Agree

48%

33%

34%

29% |



Do you agree or disagree with the following statements... The Missouri state government should spend more to aid
the poor?
Full Gender Age Race
Response Result



Do you agree or disagree with the following statements... The United States should provide Ukraine with military aid
In its con ict with Russia?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Agree 43% | 41%  45% 40% 32% 42%  54% | 41% 51% 53%
Disagree 40% | 44%  35% 39% 52% 38% 33% | 43% 20% 25%
Not Sure 17% | 15%  19% 21% 16% 19% 13% | 16% 28% 21%
Unweighted N 450 225 225




Do you agree or disagree with the following statements...The United States should provide Israel with military aid
In its con ict with Palestine?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Agree 44% | 50%  37% 36% 25% 45%  62% | 43% 47% 49%
Disagree 36% | 32% 41% 48% 53% 3% 22% | 36% 35% 36%
Not Sure 20% | 18%  22% 16% 22% 22%  17% | 21% 18% 15%
Unweighted N 450 225 225 62 93 162 133 356 70 94
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Agree 28% 54% 50% 39% 54% 42%
Disagree 41% 33% 34% 40% 27% 40%
Not Sure 31% 13% 15% 20% 19% 18%
Unweighted N 163 149 118 172 130 121
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
Agree 50% 45% 38% 38% 39% 45% * 42% 50% 58%
Disagree 29% 33% 47% 40% 39% 37% * 44% 29% 31%
Not Sure 20% 22% 15% 21% 22% 18% * 14% 21% 11%
Unweighted N 120 153 109 68 176 86 27 47 74 40
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In an upcoming election, Missouri voters may be asked to amend the state constitution to address the issue of

abortion. The bolded text below is language proposed to appear on the ballot.
Respondents saw Ballot Proposition Language Amendment 3
Would you support the above ballot proposition?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Yes 52% | 51%  53% 57% 67% 47%  44% | 50% 72% 63%
No 34% | 39% 30% 28% 26% 3% 39% | 35% 15% 26%
Not sure 14% | 10% 17% 15% 8% 16%  16% | 15% 13% 11%
Unweighted N 900 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Yes 80% 32% 53% 48% 49% 66%
No 11% 51% 36% 33% 38% 26%
Not sure 10% 18% 12% 19% 13% 8%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL KC NW MO NE MO SwW MO SE MO
Yes 44% 49% 63% 57% 64% 57% 45% 39% 41% 41%
No 40% 32% 29% 31% 29% 26% 26% 41% 43% 44%
Not sure 15% 18% 8% 12% % 17% 29% 19% 16% 14%
Unweighted N 251 289 232 128 348 177 43 98 162 72



https://www.sos.mo.gov/elections/petitions/2024BallotMeasures

In an upcoming election, Missouri voters may be asked to amend the state constitution to address the issue of sports

betting. The bolded text below is language proposed to appear on the ballot.
Respondents saw Ballot Proposition Language Amendment 2

Would you support the above ballot proposition?

9¢

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Yes 50% | 58%  42% 65% 59% 43%  44% | 48% 55% 59%
No 30% |31% 28% 20% 24% 35% 32% | 31% 24% 24%
Not sure 21% | 10%  30% 15% 17% 22%  25% | 21% 21% 17%
Unweighted N 900 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Yes 58% 44% 50% 43% 50% 62%
No 17% 35% 34% 30% 31% 26%
Not sure 24% 21% 16% 27% 19% 12%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL KC NW MO NE MO SwW MO SE MO
Yes 42% 51% 56% 55% 56% 58% 57% 40% 34%
No 33% 29% 24% 32% 23% 26% 22% 35% 47%
Not sure 25% 20% 20% 13% 21% 16% 20% 25% 19%
Unweighted N 251 289 232 128 348 177 43 162 72



https://www.sos.mo.gov/elections/petitions/2024BallotMeasures
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To the best of your knowledge what is the currently hourly minimum wage salary in the state of Missouri?
Respondents asked to guess to the nearest dollar amount

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Mean 12 12 12 13 12 12 12 12 12 12
Median 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 13 12
Unweighted N 395 192 203 58 86 139 112 309 63 86
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Mean 12 12 13 11 12 13
Median 12 12 12 12 12 12
Unweighted N 147 124 106 146 110 115
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
Mean 12 12 12 12 12 12 * 12 12 12
Median 12 12 12 12 12 12 * 12 12 12
Unweighted N 102 133 97 63 157 75 21 41 68 33

Answers in rounded dollar values. The full sample size for this question is 450. 55 respondents answered not sure. * indicates 30

or fewer respondents in subgroup.
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What do you think the hourly minimum wage salary in the state of Missouri should be?
Respondents asked to specify to the nearest dollar amount.

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Mean 14 14 15 16 15 14 14 14 17 16
Median 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 16 15
Unweighted N 415 211 204 56 82 154 123 324 68 91
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Mean 16 12 14 15 14 14
Median 15 12 15 15 15 15
Unweighted N 155 132 111 161 119 113
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
Mean 14 14 14 15 15 14 * 13 14 13
Median 15 15 15 15 15 15 * 13.5 15 14.5
Unweighted N 107 143 100 65 166 77 26 40 68 38

Answers in rounded dollar values. The full sample size for this question is 450. 35 respondents answered not sure. * indicates 30

or fewer respondents in subgroup.



In an upcoming election, Missouri voters may be asked to raise the state’s minimum wage. The bolded text below is


https://www.sos.mo.gov/elections/petitions/2024BallotMeasures
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Do you favor or oppose the following gun policies becoming law in Missouri...Requiring criminal background checks

for all those buying guns, including at gun shows and private sales?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 - 29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Favor 79% | 2%  85% 85% 81% 75%  78% | 78% 87% 83%
Oppose 16% | 23%  11% 11% 14% 21% 15% | 17% 11% 12%
Not Sure 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 5% 2% 4%
Unweighted N 900 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Favor 95% 69% 76% 78% 76% 84%
Oppose 4% 23% 20% 17% 18% 12%
Not Sure 1% 7% 4% 5% 6% 3%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
Favor 75% 73% 86% 88% 86% 78% 86% 73% 72% 70%
Oppose 18% 21% 11% 11% 12% 16% 6% 20% 21% 27%
Not Sure 7% 5% 3% 2% 2% 6% 9% 8% 7% 3%
Unweighted N 251 289 232 128 348 177 43 98 162 72
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Do you favor or oppose the following gun policies becoming law in Missouri...Allowing Missourians with a concealed
carry permit to possess a rearm on public transit and in places of worship?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 - 29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Favor 48% | 54%  42% 42% 43% 50% 51% | 50% 33% 35%
Oppose 38% | 37%  40% 42% 46% 36% 34% | 36% 55% 55%
Not Sure 14% | 9% 18% 16% 11% 14% 14% | 14% 12% 11%
Unweighted N 900 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Favor 17% 71% 48% 46% 53% 42%
Oppose 77% 12% 34% 38% 36% 46%
Not Sure 6% 17% 17% 16% 12% 12%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
Favor 53% 52% 44% 33% 38% 44% 50% 51% 59% 67%
Oppose 32% 34% 44% 53% 47% 47% 30% 28% 29% 24%
Not Sure 15% 13% 12% 14% 15% 9% 21% 20% 12% 9%
Unweighted N 251 289 232 128 348 177 43 98 162 72




Do you favor or oppose the following gun policies becoming law in Missouri...Banning minors from carrying guns on
public property without adult supervision?

1547

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 - 29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Favor 85% | 83%  86% 78% 84% 85% 89% | 85% 89% 87%
Oppose 9% | 12% 7% 13% 11% 9% 6% 9% 7% 8%
Not Sure 6% 5% 7% 9% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4%
Unweighted N 900 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Favor 91% 83% 84% 85% 87% 83%
Oppose 7% 8% 11% 7% 8% 14%
Not Sure 2% 9% 5% 8% 6% 3%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
Favor 84% 81% 88% 89% 89% 87% 98% 74% 83% 77%
Oppose 7% 13% 8% 8% 9% 6% 2% 15% 8% 16%
Not Sure 8% 6% 4% 3% 2% 8% 0% 11% 9% 7%
Unweighted N 251 289 232 128 348 177 43 98 162 72




Approximately what percentages of the costs of the construction of professional sports facilities (e.g., stadiums and

arenas) should the following be responsible for...Owners of the teams?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 - 29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Mean 67 69 65 46 66 73 70 69 46 51
Median 70 70 70 36 70 75 78 75 38 41
Unweighted N 900 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income

Response

Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
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Approximately what percentage of the costs of the construction of professional sports facilities (e.g., stadiums and
arenas) should the following be responsible for...The Missouri State Government?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 - 29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Mean 17 16 18 27 16 14 15 15 27 25
Median 12.5 10 15 30 10 10 10 10 30 25
Unweighted N 900 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Mean 20 16 14 18 15 19
Median 16 15 10 10 10 22
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL KC NW MO NE MO SwW MO SE MO
Mean 18 17 16 11 20 14 18 14 15 14
Median 10 14 18.5 10 20 10 15 10 10 4.5
Unweighted N 251 289 232 128 348 177 43 98 162 72

Above gures are rounded percentages. Respondents were presented with three slider bars where respondents allocated percentages of
costs to \Owners of the teams," \The Missouri State Government,” and \Local Governments (e.g., Cities and counties)." Percentages
were restricted to add up to 100%.



Approximately what percentage of the costs of the construction of professional sports facilities (e.g., stadiums and

arenas) should the following be responsible for...Local Governments (e.g., Cities or counties)

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 - 29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Mean 17 16 18 27 18 13 15 15 28 24
Median 15 15 15 30 20 10 10 10 30 27
Unweighted N 900 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Mean 20 17 14 17 17 18
Median 20 15 10 10 15 22
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL KC NW MO NE MO SwW MO SE MO
Mean 18 19 16 12 19 16 14 15 15 17
Median 10 15 18 10 20 10 10 12.5 10 10
Unweighted N 251 289 232 128 348 177 43 98 162 72




What is your favorite Major League Baseball team?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
St. Louis Cardinals 41% 37% 45% 29% 43% 44% 43% 43% 37% 33%
Kansas City Royals 20% 21% 19% 17% 22% 20% 20% 20% 19% 20%
New York Yankees 2% 4% 0% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Los Angeles Dodgers 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Other Team Chosen 10% 14% 6% 25% 11% 6% 7% 8% 18% 19%
| do not have a favorite Major League Baseball Team 26% 23% 28% 21% 20% 28% 28% 26% 22% 25%
Unweighted N 900 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats  Republicans  Independents | Below $50k  Btwn. $50k and $100k  Above $100k
St. Louis Cardinals 38% 45% 42% 40% 43% 42%
Kansas City Royals 24% 17% 20% 21% 20% 21%
New York Yankees 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 6%
Los Angeles Dodgers 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Other Team Chosen 12% 9% 9% 6% 11% 14%
| do not have a favorite Major League Baseball Team 23% 26% 24% 31% 24% 15%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad \ StL KC NWMO NEMO SWMO SE MO
St. Louis Cardinals 45% 32% 44% 50% 63% 6% 7% 53% 33% 56%
Kansas City Royals 20% 21% 20% 19% 4%  57% 61% 6% 15% 6%
New York Yankees 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Los Angeles Dodgers 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Other Team Chosen 6% 15% 8% 9% 13% 3% 9% 14% 11% 6%
27% 28% 23% 22%

| do not have a favorite Major League Baseball Team



Research indicates that high school students need more sleep, and later school start times could increase the amount
of sleep students get and thus provide health, academic, and safety bene ts. However, some say delaying school
start times disrupts the schedules of working parents, creates transportation issues, and complicates the scheduling
of extracurricular activities (e.g., sports).

Do you support or oppose high school start times beginning at 8:30am or later in your district?

8v

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Support 52% | 52%  53% 74% 71% 49% 33% | 51% 60% 60%
Oppose 28% | 29% @ 27% 13% 15% 32% 39% | 28% 21% 26%
Not sure 20% | 19%  20% 13% 15% 19% 28% | 21% 19% 14%
Unweighted N 900 | 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Support 67% 39% 56% 45% 49% 64%
Oppose 14% 39% 27% 30% 32% 20%
Not sure 19% 22% 17% 25% 19% 16%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | St KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
Support 49% 53% 52% 58% 58% 58% 43% 54% 43% 40%
Oppose 31% 28% 25% 24% 26% 21% 43% 26% 35% 29%
Not sure 20% 19% 22% 18% 15% 21% 14% 20% 22% 31%
Unweighted N 251 289 232 128 348 177 43 98 162 72
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Which of the following factors most impacts your perception of public schools?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
My own schooling experience 31% 37% 26% 45% 35% 29% 23% 30% 39% 37%
My child’s schooling experience 26% 24% 27% 10% 27% 31% 25% 25% 26% 26%
The experiences of others (i.e., word of mouth) 22% 19% 25% 27% 20% 20% 24% 23% 17% 16%
Information reported by news media 12% 13% 12% 18% 9% 9% 16% 12% 15% 14%
Other 9% 7% 10% 0% 10% 10% 11% 9% 3% 6%
Unweighted N 900 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats  Republicans  Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k  Above $100k
My own schooling experience 34% 27% 32% 33% 29% 30%
My child’s schooling experience 24% 27% 25% 26% 30% 22%
The experiences of others (i.e., word of mouth) 16% 30% 19% 21% 19% 24%
Information reported by news media 17% 9% 12% 11% 12% 17%
Other 9% 7% 11% 8% 10% 8%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL KC NWMO NEMO SWMO SE MO
My own schooling experience 35% 32% 30% 22% 33% 30% 36% 33% 27% 27%
My child’s schooling experience 27% 26% 26% 20% 25% 19% 29% 23% 28% 37%
The experiences of others (i.e., word of mouth) 20% 24% 22% 25% 22% 23% 26% 22% 23% 21%
Information reported by news media 11% 12% 11% 18% 12%  17% 6% 15% 9% 11%
Other 8% 6% 10% 15% 8% 12% 3% 6% 13% 4%
Unweighted N 251 289 232 128 348 177 43 98 162 72




What three characteristics of schools do you believe are the most important when determining the quality of public
schools? Choose three..Academic Reputation
Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites




What three characteristics of schools do you believe are the most important when determining the quality of public
schools? Choose three...Test scores of students

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
selected 51% | 59%  44% 41% 43% 55% 57% | 51% 57% 53%
not selected 49% | 41%  56% 59% 57% 45%  43% | 49% 43% 47%
Unweighted N 900 | 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income

Response

Democrats Republicans Independents \ Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $
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What three characteristics of schools do you believe are the most important when determining the quality of public
schools? Choose three...Class sizes

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
selected 54% | 49% 59% 42% 44% 57% 64% | 55% 44% 51%
not selected 46% | 51%  41% 58% 56% 43% 36% | 45% 56% 49%
Unweighted N 900 | 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
selected 65% 48% 50% 57% 57% 50%
not selected 35% 52% 50% 43% 43% 50%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
selected 52% 53% 59% 53% 55% 50% 73% 53% 52% 54%
not selected 48% 47% 41% 47% 45% 50% 27% 47% 48% 46%
Unweighted N 251 289 232 128 348 177 43 98 162 72

Respondents had options of Academic reputation, Test scores of students, Class sizes, School size, Extracurricular activities, Teach-
ers, Location, and \Other, please specify." Respondents were required to choose three options.
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What three characteristics of schools do you believe are the most important when determining the quality of public

schools? Choose three...School size

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
selected 14% | 17% 12% 20% 24% 13% % 14% 17% 17%
not selected 86% | 83%  88% 80% 76% 87% 93% | 86% 83% 83%
Unweighted N 900 | 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
selected 13% 15% 18% 12% 12% 21%
not selected 87% 85% 82% 88% 88% 79%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
selected 12% 17% 15% 14% 14% 12% 12% 25% 13% 11%
not selected 88% 83% 85% 86% 86% 88% 88% 75% 87% 89%
Unweighted N 251 289 232 128 348 177 43 98 162 72

Respondents had options of Academic reputation, Test scores of students, Class sizes, School size, Extracurricular activities, Teach-
ers, Location, and \Other, please specify." Respondents were required to choose three options.
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What three characteristics of schools do you believe are the most important when determining the quality of public

schools? Choose three...Extracurricular activities

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
selected 22% | 25%  20% 37% 38% 14%  13% | 21% 30% 30%
not selected 78% | 75%  80% 63% 62% 86% 87% | 79% 70% 70%
Unweighted N 900 | 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
selected 27% 17% 21% 20% 21% 32%
not selected 73% 83% 79% 80% 79% 68%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
selected 20% 21% 23% 28% 25% 21% 24% 25% 17% 21%
not selected 80% 79% 77% 72% 75% 79% 76% 75% 83% 79%
Unweighted N 251 289 232 128 348 177 43 98 162 72

Respondents had options of Academic reputation, Test scores of students, Class sizes, School size, Extracurricular activities, Teach-
ers, Location, and \Other, please specify." Respondents were required to choose three options.
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What three characteristics of schools do you believe are the most important when determining the quality of public

schools? Choose three...Teachers

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
selected 7% | 73%  80% 71% 69% 79% 82% | 78% 74% 68%
not selected 23% | 27%  20% 29% 31% 21%  18% | 22% 26% 32%
Unweighted N 900 | 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
selected 78% 78% 73% 78% 80% 69%
not selected 22% 22% 27% 22% 20% 31%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
selected 74% 78% 79% 75% 7% 78% 84% 67% 78% 78%
not selected 26% 22% 21% 25% 23% 22% 16% 33% 22% 22%
Unweighted N 251 289 232 128 348 177 43 98 162 72

Respondents had options of Academic reputation, Test scores of students, Class sizes, School size, Extracurricular activities, Teach-
ers, Location, and \Other, please specify." Respondents were required to choose three options.
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In your opinion, how important is it for high school students to learn...Core academic subjects?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Extremely important 57% | 58%  56% 34% 55% 59% 66% | 57% 48% 55%
Very important 30% |31% 30% 37% 30% 31% 27% | 30% 35% 32%
Somewhat important 11% | 9% 12% 28% 12% 8% 5% 11% 12% 10%
Not that important 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 5% 3%
Not at all important 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted N 900 | 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Extremely important 56% 58% 57% 55% 54% 64%
Very important 31% 30% 32% 32% 30% 29%
Somewhat important 13% 10% 9% 11% 11% 7%
Not that important 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Not at all important 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not sure 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | St KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
Extremely important 52% 57% 57% 65% 52% 61% 67% 51% 59% 61%
Very important 30% 29% 33% 29% 34% 32% 15% 31% 26% 29%
Somewhat important 12% 13% 9% 7% 12% 6% 4% 15% 13% 9%
Not that important 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 8% 2% 0% 0%
Not at all important 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 1% 0%
Not sure 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Unweighted N 251 289 232 128 348 177 43 98 162 72
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In your opinion, how important is it for high school students to learn...Skills for future employment?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Extremely important 64% | 60%  68% 45% 68% 70% 63% | 64% 68% 67%
Very important 26% | 30%  22% 32% 20% 25% 28% | 26% 28% 26%
Somewhat important 8% 8% 8% 22% 8% 3% 7% 8% 4% 6%
Not that important 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not at all important 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted N 900 | 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Extremely important 63% 69% 61% 66% 63% 62%
Very important 26% 23% 28% 24% 25% 32%
Somewhat important 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7%
Not that important 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0%
Not at all important 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | St KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
Extremely important 69% 65% 56% 64% 62% 70% 81% 53% 65% 63%
Very important 21% 27% 33% 22% 29% 20% 12% 26% 26% 35%
Somewhat important 8% 6% 8% 12% 8% 7% 7% 12% 8% 3%
Not that important 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 6% 0% 0%
Not at all important 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Not sure 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Unweighted N 251 289 232 128 348 177 43 98 162 72







In your opinion, how important is it for high school students to learn...Socialization skills?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Extremely important 48% | 45%  51% 47% 52% 50%  43% | 46% 62% 59%
Very important 4% | 36%  32% 38% 33% 2% 37% | 36% 25% 24%
Somewhat important 15% | 15%  15%






Do you agree or disagree that high schools in your school district adequately prepare students for... Trade school?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30 -44 45-64 65+ |
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Do you agree or disagree that high schools in your school district adequately prepare students for...The Workforce?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Agree 40% | 44%  37% 47% 42% 39% 38% | 39% 53% 49%
Disagree 34% | 33%  34% 34% 31% 39% 30% | 34% 29% 34%
Not Sure 26% | 23%  28% 20% 27% 22%  32% | 27% 18% 17%
Unweighted N 900 | 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Agree 44% 40% 37% 38% 40% 45%
Disagree 28% 34% 41% 34% 35% 33%
Not Sure 28% 26% 22% 28% 25% 23%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL. KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
Agree 52% 35% 31% 41% 44% 32% 42% 49% 38% 37%
Disagree 28% 40% 36% 31% 33% 39% 35% 28% 31% 36%
Not Sure 20% 25% 33% 28% 23% 28% 23% 23% 31% 27%
Unweighted N 251 289 232 128 348 177 43 98 162 72
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Do you support or oppose...Prohibiting high school students from accessing their cell phones during regular school

hours?
Full Gender Age Race

Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Support 2% | 71%  73% 45% 66% 82% 79% | 75% 60% 57%

Oppose 15% | 15%  15% 40% 24% 7% 6% 14% 19% 25%

Not Sure 12% | 13%  12% 15% 10% 11% 14% | 12% 22% 18%

Unweighted N 450 207 243 64 100 146 140 364 67 86

Party Income

Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Support 69% 82% 68% 78% 71% 66%

Oppose 16% 11% 18% 10% 14% 25%

Not Sure 15% 7% 14% 12% 14% 10%
Unweighted N 167 152 111 158 127 134

Education Region

Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
Support 77% 70% 73% 65% 67% 75% * 62% 79% 79%
Oppose 14% 17% 13% 18% 20% 17% * 15% 10% 9%
Not Sure 10% 13% 14% 17% 12% 8% * 23% 11% 12%
Unweighted N 131 136 123 60 172 91 16 51 88 32

The sample size for this question is 450. The margin of error for the full results for this question is
fewer respondents in subgroup.

5.40%. * indicates 30 or



Do you support or oppose...Prohibiting high school students from accessing their cell phones during class?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Support 79% | 82%  76% 57% 75% 79% 93% | 81% 64% 69%
Oppose 14% | 14%  14% 33% 16% 15% 2% 11% 35% 29%
Not Sure 7% 4% 10% 10% 10% 6% 5% 8% 1% 1%
Unweighted N 450 225 225 62 93 162 133 356 70 94
Party Income



Do you support or oppose... The permanent reduction from a ve to a four-day school week in your local public school

district?
Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Support 30% |30% 31% 44% 40% 31% 16% | 28% 51% 43%
Oppose 42% | 46%  39% 35% 37% 43%  49% | 43% 26% 38%
Not Sure 27% | 24%  30% 21% 22% 26% 35% | 29% 23% 19%
Unweighted N 900 | 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Support 34% 28% 29% 32% 28% 35%
Oppose 35% 48% 42% 39% 45% 43%
Not Sure 31% 23% 29% 29% 26% 22%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region



What is your greatest concern with a possible four-day school week?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Childcare 22% 25% 19% 40% 31% 16% 17% 23% 8% 16%
Length of the school day 13% 14% 13% 20% 15% 12% 11% 13% 15% 17%
Loss in student learning 40% 35% 46% 28% 34% 43% 45% 38% 55% 54%
Child experiencing less structure and routine 20% 24% 16% 11% 15% 26% 20% 21% 22% 12%
Other 5% 3% 7% 2% 5% 3% 7% 5% 0% 0%
Unweighted N 357 184 173 39 69 117 132 290 44 67
Party Income
Response Democrats  Republicans  Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k  Above $100k
Childcare 27% 21% 19% 18% 21% 27%
Length of the school day 19% 12% 11% 14% 10% 17%
Loss in student learning 35% 39% 44% 38% 43% 37%
Child experiencing less structure and routine 14% 25% 20% 23% 20% 18%
Other 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 1%
Unweighted N 113 141 86 116 117 94
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL KC NWMO NEMO SWMO SE MO
Childcare 16% 20% 36% 15% 25% 33% * 7% 23% *
Length of the school day 12% 14% 15% 12% 17% 8% * 9% 8% *
Loss in student learning 42% 37% 28% 60% 38% 38% * 46% 43% *
Child experiencing less structure and routine 25% 21% 20% 9% 19% 14% * 32% 20% *
Other 4% 8% 1% 4% 2% 8% * 6% 6% *
Unweighted N 101 115 85 56 142 65 22 42 56 30




What do you see as the greatest bene t of a possible four-day school week?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Increased student engagement 43% 47% 40% 58% 44% 42% 27% 43% 45% 44%
Recruit and retain sta 25% 25% 25% 11% 24% 25% 45% 27% 18% 17%
Consistent schedule 15% 13% 17% 18% 11% 14% 22% 13% 23% 22%
Longer weekend 13% 12% 14% 9% 16% 15% 6% 13% 12% 11%
Other 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 0% 3% 2% 5%
Unweighted N 310 154 156 68 85 113 44 224 73 86
Party Income
Response Democrats  Republicans  Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k  Above $100k
Increased student engagement 45% 42% 45% 42% 32% 58%
Recruit and retain sta 24% 32% 20% 22% 39% 18%
Consistent schedule 14% 15% 16% 18% 17% 11%
Longer weekend 13% 11% 11% 12% 10% 13%
Other 4% 1% 7% 6% 3% 1%
Unweighted N 118 98 82 112 75 115
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL KC NWMO NEMO SWMO SE MO
Increased student engagement 46% 45% 45% 28% 41% 47% * 44% 42% *
Recruit and retain sta 22% 19% 29% 45% 28% 24% * 26% 18% *
Consistent schedule 18% 13% 12% 17% 15% 15% * 13% 17% *
Longer weekend 12% 18% 11% 3% 11% 9% * 16% 20% *
Other 2% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% * 0% 3% *




The Missouri State Government recently changed the rules regarding school districts implementation of four-day
school weeks. Do you support or oppose the following policies for school districts in charter counties or cities with
more than 30,000 people...A majority of quali ed school district voters must approve a transition to a four-day school
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week?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 - 29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Support 77% | 81%  74% 78% 77% 75% 80% | 77% 74%
Oppose 11% | 11% 11% 11% 11% 14% 9% 11% 15%
Not Sure 12% | 8% 15% 11% 13% 12%  12% | 13% 11%
Unweighted N 900 | 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Support 77% 80% 76% 76% 71% 87%
Oppose 11% 9% 11% 9% 16% 9%
Not Sure 12% 11% 12% 15% 13% 4%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region
Response HS or less Some Col. 4-Year Col. Post-Grad | StL KC NW MO NE MO SW MO SE MO
Support 78% 74% 79% 77% 79% 78% 77% 67% 79% 74%
Oppose 10% 12% 10% 14% 14% 8% 18% 15% 6% 10%
Not Sure 12% 14% 11% 8% 7% 14% 5% 18% 15% 15%
Unweighted N 251 289 232 128 348 177 43 98 162 72




The Missouri State Government recently changed the rules regarding school districts implementation of four-day
school weeks. Do you support or oppose the following policies for school districts in charter counties or cities with

more than 30,000 people...The state of Missouri provides nancial incentives for teacher salaries for school districts
to operate a ve-day instead of four-day school week?

Full Gender Age Race
Response Result | Men Women | 18 -29 30-44 45-64 65+ | Whites Blacks All Non-whites
Support 51% | 54%  48% 63% 59% 46% 44% | 4T% 71% 70%
Oppose 26% | 30%  22% 17% 26% 31% 23% | 27% 17% 18%
Not Sure 24% | 17%  30% 20% 15% 23% 33% | 26% 12% 13%
Unweighted N 900 | 432 468 126 193 308 273 720 137 180
Party Income
Response Democrats Republicans Independents | Below $50k Btwn. $50k and $100k Above $100k
Support 61% 45% 50% 51% 53% 50%
Oppose 19% 29% 27% 22% 26% 29%
Not Sure 20% 26% 23% 27% 22% 21%
Unweighted N 330 301 229 330 257 255
Education Region

Response HS or less Some Col. 4-YearN
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